Wayne CO Bradley J. Han T. DIN Jacqueline Jacquelyne Gail A. MU Aaron M. M Additional name(s) of Nature of co Assignme Security Agreeme Other: Execution Dates: 4. Application the applicat A. Patent App 10/952,845	nveying party(ies): REY SUCHY H PROJUBITED TO THE STES RPHY	103057210 01PE 28 2005 g		Name and addre		
3. Nature of company of the second of the se	NOUNE I	TO A DEMARKS	Name:	UNITED STA	ess of receiving	
Assignme Security Agreeme Other: Execution Dates: 4. Application the applicat A. Patent App 10/952,845	f conveying party(ies)) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal	Address:		
Security Agreeme Other: Execution Dates: 4. Application the applicat A. Patent App 10/952,845	onveyance:		Street A	ddress: 475	L'Enfant Plaza	ı, S.W.
Agreeme Other: Execution Dates: 4. Application the applicat A. Patent App 10/952,845	ent Mei	rger	City:	Washington		
Other: Execution Dates: 4. Application the applicat A. Patent App 10/952,845		ange of Name	State:	D.C.	Zip Code:	20260-1135
4. Application the applicat A. Patent App 10/952,845	1		Addition	al name(s) & Add	lress/es) attach	ned?
the applicat A. Patent App 10/952,845 /2005 HALIII 00000	July 7, 2005; July 6, 2 2005; July 6, 2005; ar	2005, July 13, 2005; July 8, and July 26, 2005	Addition	Yes	⊠ No	ieu:
10/952,845 2005 HALI11 00000		number(s): If this document	is being filed to	gether with a nev	w application, tl	ne execution date of
/2005 HALI11 00000	lication Number(s):		B.	Patent Number(s	s):	
OVLI	009 10952845	ditional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No		
	address of party to wh document should be		6.	Total number of involved: 1	applications ar	nd registrations
Name: Stephen L	. Peterson		7.	Total fee (37 CF)	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40
	FINNEGAN, HENDEF & DUNNER, L.L.P.	RSON, FARABOW, GARRE	π ⊠	Enclosed (Paccount 06-		deficiency to deposit
Street Address:	901 New York Avenue	e, N.W.		Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account
City: Wa	shington, D.C.					
State:	Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. Statement a	and signature.					
To the best of my kn document. Stephen L.		ne foregoing information is the	rue and correct	and any attached	d copy is a true	copy of the origina
Reg. No. 26	5,325	f pages including cover she	et, attachments	s and documents:	; 8	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

ERGONOMICALLY DESIGNED MAIL TRANSPORT AND DELIVERY VEHICLE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 30, 2004 (Application No. 10/952,845); and

WHEREAS, UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE, an independent establishment of the Executive Branch of the United States Government, whose post office address is 475 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W., Room 6344, Washington, DC 20260-1135 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/554,375, filed March 19, 2004, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of FAIRFAY) ss.	Name: Wayne COREY Address: X 4402 GALBEURY LA
State of VIRGINIA)	By: X 7-7-05
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1th day	of July, 2005

Page 1 of 3

County of <u>FAIRFAX</u>)	SS.	Name: Bradley J. SUCHY Address: 12 ROSEBAY CT.
State of VIRGINIA)		By: X Bully A Date: 7/7/05
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>7</u>	day	y of <u>TULY</u> , 2005
County of)	SS.	Name: Han T. DINH Address:
State of)		By: Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub	day blic	•
County of)	ss.	Name: Jacqueline R. JOHNSON Address:
State of)		Alexandria, Virginia By: Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub	day lic	•
County of) q) State of)	SS.	Name: Jacquelynn ESTES Address: By: Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publ	day	of, 2005
County of)	ss.	Name: Gail A. MURPHY Address:
State of)		By: St. Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day	of, 2005

County of) ss	; .	Name: Bradley J. SUCHY Address: 🗡
State of)		Germantown, Maryland By: Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day	of, 2005
State of $\frac{Fair}{Ginig}$) ss.		Name: Han T. DINH Address: 17129 RICE ST Falls Church, VA 22042 By: Han Vain
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	, day (By: Date: July 6, 2005 of July, 2005
County of) ss. State of)	•	Name: Jacqueline R. JOHNSON Address: Alexandria, Virginia By: X Date: J
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	_ day (of, 2005
County of) ss. State of)		Name: Jacquelynn ESTES Address: By: Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	_ day d	of, 2005
County of) ss.) State of		Name: Gail A. MURPHY Address: By:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	i	Date: 🗶

Page 2 of 3

County of)	Name:	Bradley J. SUCHY	
) ss.	Address:		
Otata of	Dve.	Germantown, Maryland	
State of)	By: Date:	X	
	Date.		•
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of	, 2005	
, Notary Public			
		War T DINII	
County of)	Name:	Han T. DINH	
) ss.	Address.	<u>¥</u> .	
State of	Ву:		
,	Date:	<u></u>	
	-l -	2005	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	_ day of	, 2005	
, Notary i done			
County of	Name:	Jacqueline R. JOHNSON	
County of) ss.	Address:	x 7706 Rayal Patents tene	alexandri
ý		Jacqueline R. JOHNSON 1706 Rayal Patents Cane Alexandria, Virginia	VA-2231
State of)	Ву:	x Cacquelya Kohnson	
	Date:	L 0 17/13 NOS	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of the	Ly, 2005 Michael D. Pierce	
Winhaf A Mul., Notary Public	- day or	Notary Public, District of Columbia	
The state of the s	J	My Commission Expires 04-14-2006	
(1			
County of)	Name:	Jacquelynn ESTES	
q) ss.			
j		X	
State of)	By:	<u> </u>	
	Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	. 2005	
, Notary Public		·	
County of)	Name:	Gail A. MURPHY	
) ss.			
,)	_	*	
State of)	By:	<u>x</u>	
	Date:	*	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2005	
. Notary Public			

Page 2 of 3

County of)		Name:	Bradley J. SUCHY
) ss		Address:	
·			Germantown, Maryland
State of)		By:	<u>X</u>
		Date:	<u> </u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	dav	of	, 2005
, Notary Public	_		
County of)		Name:	Han T. DINH
) ss		Address:	1
·)			₹.
State of)		By:	•
		Date:	<u></u>
	dave	o.f	2005
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	uay	01	, 2005
, Notary Public			
		Nama	Jacqueline R. JOHNSON
County of) ss		Address:	
) 55	٠.	Addi ess.	Alexandria, Virginia
State of)		By:	X X
State of		Date:	J
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day	of	, 2005
, Notary Public			
County of)		Name:	Jacquelynn ESTES
q) ss	S.	Address:	Direcul Esley
)			1 D4051 DENVING CT
State of)		Ву:	V marrenon UA 20186
		Date:	1/8/2005
Subscribed and progrn to before me this	day	as (),1	, 2005 Midhael D. Pierce
Subscribed and sworn to before the this, Notary Public	uay		i Matary Dimir District Di Gulundia
17 Star Notary rubite			My Commission Expires 04-14-2006
		Managar	
County of)		Name:	Gail A. MURPHY
) s s	5.	Address:	
State of		Ву:	*
State of)		Date:	<u>X</u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day	of	, 2005
Notary Public	•		

Page 2 of 3

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08049.0991-00

County of) State of) Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	ss. day	Name: Address: By: Date: of	Germantown, Maryland X
County of)		Name: Address:	Han T. DINH
State of)		By: Date:	*
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day	of	, 2005
County of)		Name: Address:	Jacqueline R. JOHNSON Alexandria, Virginia
State of)		By: Date:	X
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day	of	, 2005
County of) q) State of)	ss.	Name: Address: By: Date:	Jacquelynn ESTES x
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day	of	2005 Lail A. Murphy
State of Vivginic Subscribed and sworn to before me this	ss. <u>) </u>	Name: Address: By: Date:	Gail A. MURPHY , 1410 CARRINGTON LN. K VIENNA, VA 22182-1422 X 7/66/05 L, 2005
Mua Va ga, Notary Public	•	_	ر - ا

Page 2 of 3

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08049.0991-00

County of	Fairfax)	r	Name:	Aaron M. MOONEY	_
)	SS.	Address:	X Z1923 THO-PSIN SWIMP, St.	_
	1/ *)			1 STMC.M. VA 20166	_
State of	Vicginia)	í	Ву:	· an, may	_
	J	ı	Date:	1 JULY 26, 2065	_
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this 2	lic day o	or July	, 2005	
	Comm Exp 101	107			

847199

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/28/2005